Election: 2021 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2021-04-06 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 83568
Ballots Cast: 9939

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 87

Precinct: SEWARD 2(Voter Turnout: 8% - Total Registered Voters: 1085)

Contest: JOLIET COUNCILMAN AT LARGE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JAN QUILLMAN (NON) 39 22.67
JOE CLEMENT (NON) 34 19.77
ROBERT WUNDERLICH (NON) 25 14.53
GLENDA WRIGHT-McCULLUM (NON) 12 6.98
CESAR GUERRERO (NON) 12 6.98
HUDSON HOLLISTER (NON) 12 6.98
WARREN C. DORRIS (NON) 10 5.81

NICOLE LURRY (NON) 8 4.65
JEREMY BRZYCKI (NON) 6 3.49
ROGER POWELL (NON) 6 3.49
ISIAH WILLIAMS JR. (NON) 5 2.91
JAMES LANHAM (NON) 3 1.74

Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KAREN LOMBARDO (IND) 39 5417
PAUL SCHOLTES (REP) 33 45.83

Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
SHEILA A. TROST (REP) 44 62.86
WRITE-IN (NON) 26 37.14

Contest: SEWARD TWP.HWY. COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
SCOTT A. CRYDER (REP) 36 47.37
ANNE VICKERY (IND) 26 34.21
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JAMES FLEMING (IND)
JOE ZOLPER (IND)

Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

TIM O'BRIEN (IND)

TOM FLEMING (IND)
JOSEPH F. MILLER (REP)
LAVERNE SPENCER (REP)
JIM MARTIN (IND)
DOUGLAS M. WILSON (REP)
MICHELLE SALATO (IND)
DAN ROBERTS (IND)

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Candidate Name
SUSAN ANN WEST (IND)

Contest: JOLIET PARK COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name

JOE MUTZ (NON)

SUE GULAS (NON)

BILL TATRO (NON)

ELVIS LEWIS MADISON, JR. (NON)

Total Votes
42
37
36
34
33
32
28
27

Total Votes
54

Total Votes
40
38
36
16

Contest: THREE RIVERS PUB.LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

JENNIFER DOYLE (NON)
PEGGY MCcEVILLY-REED (NON)
WENDY McSTEEN (NON)

Contest: MINOOKA CCSD 201 BD.MBR-4YR.

Candidate Name
STEPHEN A. BLOUNT (NON)
ED CRONIN (NON)

Total Votes
3
2
2

Total Votes
41
37

9.21
9.21

Vote %
15.61
13.75
13.38
12.64
12.27
11.9
10.41
10.04

Vote %
100

Vote %
30.77
29.23
27.69
12.31

Vote %
42.86
28.57
28.57

Vote %
22.4
20.22
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JAMES SATORIUS (NON)
ADAM SHAINBERG (NON)
VINITA VOSS (NON)

37
35
33

Contest: MINOOKA CHSD 111 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name
DEIRDRA CRYE (NON)
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: MINOOKA CHSD 111 BD.MBR-4YR.

Candidate Name

MICHAEL BROZOVICH (NON)
MATT SHEPARD (NON)
JOHN SARTORI (NON)
JAMES A. GRZETICH (NON)
CHERIE BARNES (NON)
OWEN QUAST (NON)

Contest: JOLIET JR. CD 525 TRUSTEE-6YR.

Candidate Name

JAMES A. BUDZINSKI (NON)
MICHELLE LEE (NON)

KARLA FRANCHINI-MANZO (NON)
CAMIELLE HOLCOMBE (NON)
DREW D. DUZINSKAS (NON)

Total Votes
49
0

Total Votes
34
30
30
28
23
22

Total Votes
28
25
17
15
14

Contest: JOLIET JR. CD 525 TRUSTEE-UNEX.4YR.

Candidate Name
MAUREEN FLANAGAN BRODERICK (NON)

Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-GND,KND-6YR.

Candidate Name
LYNN CULLICK (NON)
MONICA WILLIAMS (NON)

Total Votes
50

Total Votes
46
44

20.22
19.13
18.03

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
20.36
17.96
17.96
16.77
13.77
13.17

Vote %
28.28
25.25
17.17
15.15
14.14

Vote %
100

Vote %
51.11
48.89
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Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-GND,KND-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: PLAINFIELD FPD TRUSTEE

Candidate Name
TOM PAUL (NON)
ROBERT BAISH (NON)

Contest: TROY FPD TRUSTEE-6YR.TERM

Candidate Name
JOE BALTZ (NON)
JOHN SCHEIDT (NON)

Contest: TROY FPD TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name
STEVE "BIRD" SCHWARTZ (NON)

Total Votes
0

Total Votes
0
0

Total Votes
4
1

Total Votes
3

Vote %

Vote %
0
0

Vote %
80
20

Vote %
100
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